This specification describes the features and functions of QSB600 series of isolated DC-DC Converters.
The QSB600 series can deliver up to 50 A output current and provides a regulated output voltage over a wide input voltage range of
18-36 and 36-75 VDC with efficiency up to 92%. The mechanical construction offers a direct cooling through a metal baseplate for
excellent thermal performance. Standard features include isolated remote on/off (positive or negative), remote sense, output voltage
adjustment, over voltage, over current and over temperature protection. The modules can be connected in parallel for higher power
requirements.
• 600-700 W Isolated Output
• Up to 92% Efficiency

Line Regulation ±0.2 % Vout nominal from high line to low line
Start Up Time 250 ms
Start Up Rise Time 50 ms
Temperature Coefficient 0.03 %/˚C
Remote On/Off
Reference to -Vin, Module on: 110 mA
Module off: <1 mA or open circuit
Models & Ratings
2
xppower.com
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current
Efficiency Model Number(2)
No Load Full Load
18-36 V
12.0 V 50.0 A 150 mA 28.09 A 89.0% QSB60024S12
28.0 V 21.5 A 150 mA 27.87 A 90.0% QSB60024S28
32.0 V 19.0 A 150 mA 27.84 A 91.0% QSB60024S32
36-75 V
12.0 V 50.0 A 90 mA 13.89 A 90.0% QSB60048S12
28.0 V 25.0 A 105 mA 16.03 A 91.0% QSB60048S28
32.0 V 19.0 A 90 mA 13.77 A 92.0% QSB60048S32
Note: 1. Output Ripple and Noise measured with 10 µF tantalum and 1 µF
ceramic capacitor across output.
2. Add suffix ‘P’ to the model number to receive the unit with positive logic,
Module on: <1 mA or open circuit, Module off: 1-10 mA.